**REPORT: SEWER TREATMENT PLANT SUBSIDENCE MANAGEMENT PLAN** 





## SIMEC Mining:

## **Tahmoor North Western Domain** Longwalls West 1 and West 2

Management Plan for Potential Impacts to Stonequarry Sewer Treatment Plant

owhite

## AUTHORISATION OF MANAGEMENT PLAN

Authorised on behalf of Tahmoor Coal:			
Name:	PETER VALE		
Signature:	Pederbale		
Position:	GENERAL MANAGER		
'Date:	15 - 1 - 20		

uthorised on behalf of Bradcorp:			
Name:			6
Signature:			CN
Position:			V
Date:			12
			N.
			×
		U <sup>-</sup>	
	- \/`		
VL.			
N.			
ON.			
$\sim \mathcal{V}$			



.

DOCUMENT REGISTER					
Date	Report No.	Rev	Comments		
Dec-19	MSEC1045-04	А	Draft for submission to Bradcorp		
Jan-20	MSEC1045-01	В	For submission to Bradcorp		

References:-	
	AS/NZS 4360:1999 Risk Management
	AS/NZS ISO 31000:2009 Risk Management – Principles and guidelines
MSO (2017)	Managing risks of subsidence – Guide   WHS (Mines and Petroleum Sites) Legislation, NSW Department of Planning & Environment, Resources Regulator, Mine Safety Operations, February 2017.
MSEC (2019)	Tahmoor Coal - Longwalls W1 and W2 - Subsidence Predictions and Impact Assessments for Natural and Built Features due to the Extraction of the Proposed Longwalls W1 and W2 in Support of the Extraction Plan Application. (Report No. MSEC1019, Revision B, July 2019), prepared by Mine Subsidence Engineering Consultants.
Douglas Partners (2019)	Preliminary Comment – Farm Dam Assessment – Existing Dams FD5 & FD7, Picton, Douglas Partners, Memorandum, 13 November 2019.
Tahmoor Coal (2019)	Risk Assessment Report – Infrastructure. Tahmoor North – Western Domain, Longwalls West 1 and West 2, April 2019.
	R.
Coblin	

BRADCORP – STONEQUARRY SEWER TREATMENT PLANT MANAGEMENT PLAN FOR TAHMOOR COAL LW W1-W 2 © MSEC JANUARY 2020 | REPORT NUMBER MSEC1045-04 | REVISION B PAGE ii





## Commercial in Confidence - For more information contact Tahmoor Coal

SIMEC

Level 28, 88 Phillip Street, Sydney NSW 2000 Legal entity name goes here ABN: 00 000 000 000 T: +61 (0) 2 0000 0000 E: xxxxxx.xxxxx@simecgfg.com simec.com

